507714477 01/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7761621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN POOTHOKARAN	08/07/2019
JUYONG DO	08/07/2019
RAJARSHI GUPTA	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAST SOFTWARE S.R.O.	
Street Address:	PIKRTOVA 1737/1A	
City:	PRAHA 4	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	140 00	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17666436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@farjami.com

Correspondent Name: FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP
Address Line 1: 26522 LA ALAMEDA AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 360

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0430127C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN C. GUNDERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Evan C. Gunderman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=0430127C1 Assignment from Inventors to Avast#page1.tif source=0430127C1 Assignment from Inventors to Avast#page2.tif source=0430127C1 Assignment from Inventors to Avast#page3.tif

PATENT 507714477 REEL: 062488 FRAME: 0417

Docket No. WAV-PT111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John Poothokaran, having a residential address of 1511 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, USA, Rajarshi Gupta, having a residential address of 990 Hayman Place, Los Altos, California 94024, USA, and Juyong Do, having a residential address of 19503 Stevens Creek, Cupertino, California 95014, USA (the "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to:

APPLICATION MONITORING AND DEVICE RESTRICTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a patent application was filed in the United States under application number 16/519,556 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS Avast Software s.r.o., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at Pikrtova 1737/1a, 140 00 Praha 4, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and

Assignors do hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 062488 FRAME: 0418

Docket No. WAV-FILLI

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

John Poothokaran (Assignor)

Invegtor Signature

D-4-

Rajarshi Gupta (Assignor)

Inventor Signature

Date

Juyong Do (Assignor)

Inventor Franchis

Date

Docket No. WAV-PTIII

Avast Software s.r.o. (Assignee)

Signature

Date 28 AUGUST 2019

Alan Rassaby, Managing Director

KCP-8259018-1

PATENT RECORDED: 01/25/2029 REEL: 062488 FRAME: 0420